
                       

         Cleburne County Schools 

141 Davenport Drive 

Heflin, AL 36264 

Office: 256-463-5624   Fax: 256-463-5709 
 

  

5/8/25 
 BID NOTICE 
BID # 06-2025 

 
Notice is hereby given that the Cleburne County Board of Education, 141 Davenport Drive, Heflin, Alabama on May 28th at 10:00 
a.m. will receive publicly, competitive sealed bids in accordance with the State Bid Law.  
 
Bids must be sealed with the words “CCHS Video Board Bid 07-2025 -10:00 a.m. May 28, 2025” plainly marked on the envelope. All 
bids must be submitted to the Cleburne County Board of Education at 141 Davenport Drive, Heflin, AL 36264 on or before said date 
and time.  
 
Proposals should be submitted according to these specifications. Please contact Corey Cochran at corey.cochran@cleburneschools.net 
with any questions.  
 
Alabama laws require that, as a condition for the award of a contract by a school board to a business entity or employer with one or 

more employees working in Alabama, the business entity or employer must provide documentation of enrollment in the E-Verify 

program.  During the performance of the contract, the business entity or employer shall participate in the E-Verify program and shall 

verify every employee that is required to be verified according to the applicable federal rules and regulations.  The contractor’s E-Verify 

Memorandum of Understanding must be included with the bid.  If you do not believe these requirements are applicable to your entity, 

include an explanation justifying such exemption.  An entity can obtain the E-Verify Memorandum of Understanding upon completion 

in the E-Verify enrollment process located at the federal web site www.uscis.gov/everify.  The Alabama Department of Homeland 

Security (http://immigration.alabama.gov) has also established an E-Verify employer agent account for any business entity or employer 

with 25 or fewer employees that will provide a participating business entity or employer with the required documentation of enrollment 

in the E-Verify program.  An Employer Identification Number (EIN), also known as a Federal Tax Identification Number, is required to 

enroll in E-Verify or to establish an E-Verify employer agent account. 

Act No. 2012-491 now requires school boards to include the following clause in all contracts or agreements:  “By signing this contract, 

the contracting parties affirm, for the duration of the agreement, that they will not violate federal immigration law or knowingly 

employ, hire for employment, or continue to employ an unauthorized alien within the state of Alabama.  Furthermore, a contracting 

party found to be in violation of this provision shall be deemed in breach of the agreement and shall be responsible for all damages 

resulting therefrom.” 

§ 39-2-4, Ala. Code 1975 - All bidders shall file with his or her bid either a bid bond or cashier’s check 

for an amount not less than 5% of the awarding authorities estimated cost or of the contractor’s bid, not 

to exceed $10k • Any cashier’s checks must be drawn on an Alabama bank 

 

The Cleburne County Board of Education reserves the right to reject any or all bid proposals.  
 
 
 



General Description: 
1 each – 15’ X 10’ 3.9mm Indoor LED Display 
1 each – 27.6’ X 15.7’ 6.2mm Outdoor LED Display 
1 each 27.6’ X 4’ Custom Truss 
All computer hardware and software for a complete operating system when complete 
 
Display Software:  
• Ability to have Advertising Reports and Folders  
• Ability to have Player Profiles and Stats •  
Game Prompts with a click of a button. •  
Graphic Folders for Organizing Content  
• Custom Designed Scoreboards for all Sports  
• Zones so that you can customize your screen and play content anywhere. •  
Cue up content to play automatically.  
• Live Video Inputs so that you can play live video anywhere on the screen.  
 
LED Display:   
• LED's Manufacturer Desay or equivalent  
• 3 LED Pixels made with 1 Red, 1 Blue, and 1 Green Lamp  
• The Screen Active Area should be 27.6’ wide and 15.7’ high.  
• 6.2 mm matrix size 1344 wide and 768 high  
• LED resolution 25,600 per square meter  
• Full enclosed IM design, anti-moisture, water and dust proof  
• Sealed Data and Power Connections  
• Power Supplies are enclosed in a sealed power supply enclosure.  
• Electrical Certification Testing by UL, ETL, and CE  
• FCC tested and compliant.  
• Anti-UV module to ensure the longest possible life span.  
• Self-cooling  
• Color Capacity - High-End, LED Driver MBI5251 or equivalent, Refresh  
Rate 3840 Hz  
• Color Contrast 1000:1  
• LED Lifespan 100,000 plus hours  
• Video Frame Rate 50-60Hz  
• Digital Processing 14bit  
• Greyscale 16384 levels per color 
 • Brightness: 6,000nits  
• Minimum View Angle 140 horizontally and 75 vertically   
 
LED Display Cabinet:   
• Service Access in the front.  
• Cabinet depth 4.5 inches maximum and include space for future use for i.e. speaker ams and 
cooling systems  
• The cabinet should be aluminum construction for lightweight and corrosion  
resistance.   

 
Input Connections:  
• HDMI 1.4 (In & Loop) Qty:1  
• HDMI 1.4 Qty: 1  
• DVI (In & Loop) Qty:1  
• DVI Qty:1  
• 3G-SDI (In & Loop) Qty:1  



• 10G Optical Fiber Port (OPT1) Qty:1  
 
Output Connections:  
• 1GB Ethernet Ports with a processing capacity of up to 650,000  
pixels per port Qty:10  
• Optical Fiber Outputs Qty:2  
• Audio Input and Output   
• Power Consumption 28W  
• Brightness Control   
 
 
LED Display Content Control Hardware:   
• M3 Pro Processor or equivalent • 
 3024 X 1964 Screen Resolution  
• 512 GB SSD  
• 36 GB RAM  
• HDMI Input Qty:1  
• Thunderbolt Connection Qty:3  
• Touch ID Security  
• 14-inch Screen   
 
Project Requirements:   
• Electrical and Fiber Drawings are required with bid.  
• Engineer drawing required and must be approved after awarding bid.  
• 48-hour service guaranteed  
• General Contractors License Required  
• Warranty 5 years on parts and 1 year on labor  
• All installation should be done by the vendor who wins bid.  
• The LED Display frame and structure will be provided and installed by the  
vendor.  
• Data and Power for the project will be provided by Cleburne County Schools to within 5ft   
of the location of the structure  
 
• Provide a payment plan with 45% deposit at award and a 30 month payment option 

 Must be completed by September 1, 2025 

 Minimum of 10 hours of training including 2 trips.  Training to be recorded and provided to 
end user and accessible remotely 

   
 
 
 
 



 



CCHS Video Board Addendum 1 

May 20, 2025 

Please revise the Project Requirements as follows: 

Project Requirements:   

 Electrical and Fiber Drawings are required with bid.  

 Media Board project shall be Design/Build including but not limited to structural, 
electrical and low voltage design.  A professional engineer must design and 
stamp drawings to be submitted to the awarding authority upon execution of 
purchase order.  

 48-hour service guaranteed  

 General Contractors License Required  

 Warranty minimum of 7 years on parts and 5 years on labor  

 All installation should be done by the vendor who wins bid.  

 The LED Display frame and structure will be provided and installed by the 
vendor.  

 Fiber and Power for the project will be provided by Cleburne County Schools to 
within 5ft of the location of the structure 

 Per § 39-2-4, Ala. Code 1975 - All bidders shall file with his or her bid either a bid 
bond or cashier’s check for an amount not less than 5% of the awarding 
authorities estimated cost or of the contractor’s bid, not to exceed $10k • Any 
cashier’s checks must be drawn on an Alabama bank. Company name, address, 
and license number shall be on the outside of the envelope 

 Provide a payment plan with 45% deposit at award and a 30 month payment 
option 

 Must be completed by September 1, 2025 

 Minimum of 10 hours of training including 2 trips.  Training to be recorded and 
provided to end user and accessible remotely 

   
  



Bid Response Sheet 

Base Bid  

Payment Plan 

Deposit Amount  

Payments Amount Due Date 

Payment 1   

Payment 2   

Payment 3   

 

 

Addendum(s) acknowledged: 

Signed: Date: 

 


